by the Inspector's certificate, to the effect that the roof has been tight to the present 
time and is now in good condition. 

"Tice President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments offered the fol 
lowing: 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Adiel S. Hall. 
contractor, the sum of two hundred and thirty-two dollars and fifty cents ($232.50). 
in full. for his contract for an alteration and improvement to the roof of the Armory 
Building on tolooilms Lvenue, between Sixty-seventh and Sixty-eighth streets, Ilor-
ough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments.

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportioniunt hereby approves o: 

the renewal by the Aqueduct Commissioners of the lease of the rooms in the Stewart 
building. No. 280 Broadway. known as Nos. 206, 207, 209. 21 t, 213. 214, 215 and 216. 
for one year from Nlay t, 1904 at a rental of seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7.500) per annum, payable quarterly. at the expiration of each quarter. 

"A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
March 21, 1902. 

Which was ordered filed. 
A communication was received from 'Messrs. Williams & Gerstle, contractors for